Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-F(11)-2/94-III(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the 12 October, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in pursuance of the decision as contained in this Department's Notification of even number dated 6th August, 2007, is pleased to re-designate Shri Sanjeev Pathania, HPAS, Additional Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla, as Special Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla, on completion of requisite span of service prescribed for giving higher designations, with immediate effect.

The said officer will continue to function as here-to-fore in his Department and consequent upon the aforesaid designation, no additional financial benefit will be permissible to the concerned Officer.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the November, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Additional Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Officer concerned (BY NAME) for favour of information.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Personnel-II) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **6.** The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 7. Personal file of the Officer.
- 8. Guard file/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph. No. 0177-2622686

dololololok

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(7)-1/2012, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

/2 November, 2013.

ORDER

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in pursuance to the Finance Department's letter No. Fin(PR)B(7)-59/2010 dated 1st October, 2012, is pleased to order the release of <u>"Administrative Pay @ ₹ 2000/- (₹ Two Thousand only) Per Month"</u> in respect of following Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service (HPAS) Officers, <u>on completion of 18 (Eighteen) years of service in the HPAS Cadre, till they serve in H.P. Administrative Service</u>, from the date(s) as indicated against their name(s):-

"ADMINISTRATIVE PAY" ON COMPLETION OF 18 (EIGHTEEN) YEARS OF SERVICE IN THE HPAS CADRE		
Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Officer	Date for releasing of Administrative Pay.
1.	Shri Sanjeev Bhatnagar, HPAS (PNT:1994), Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	17/11/2013
2.	Shri Ranveer Singh Rana, HPAS (PNT:1994), Settlement Officer, Kangra Division at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.	15/11/2013
3.	Shri Sanjeev Pathania, HPAS (PNT:1994), Special Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla.	08/11/2013

This "Administrative Pay" will be treated as a part of basic pay for calculation of various types of allowances, but shall, however, not count for the purpose of pensionary benefits.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 124 November, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.
- 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Special Secretary (Finance-Regu.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- **4.** All the above mentioned HPAS officers for favour of information and necessary action.
- 5. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 6. Personal files of the officers concerned/guard file/spare copies.

oies.